Last Modified [ 3/4/2025 By John Fitzgerald
CLUB DIV POSITION NAME ADDRESS HOME PHONE OFFICE PHONE CELL E-MAIL
Washington Golf A President Cindy Schwarz 202-537-0713 202-327-1912 i Z@m
Montgomery C Vice President Lane Hornfeck 240-565-2220 Lhornfeck@gmail.com
Army Navy A VP Diving Andrea Amberg 202-257-4623 202-257-4623 andreatamberg@gmail.com
Kenwood A VP Water Polo Dan Barry 301-610-9075 301-928-3213 danmonica87 @gmail.com
Army Navy A Secretary John Fitzgerald 703-963-0302 703-963-0302 john.fitz.va@gmail.com
Edgemoor B Treasurer Patrick Donahue 443-896-4088 pdonahue@nvrinc.com
Open Records
Open Rule Committee Chair
Open Schedule
Kenwood A | President Emeritus Patrick Christmas 202-468-7437 pchristmas@verizon.net
Columbia B | President Emeritus Kevin Howard 301-654-0438 202-585-5776 | 202-669-0757 Kevin.Howard@cbre.com
Manor President Emeritus John Mann 301-946-1066 301-908-1459 johncmann@gmail.com

14600 Argyle Club Road

C Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Silver Spring, MD 20906 301-598-6282
Argyle C Swim Coach Maneth Gravell 301-260-1343 301-254-2930 Maneth_P_Gravell@mcpsmd.org
Argyle C Asst. Swim Coach Julie Mavrikes 240-620-9842 Jmavrikes24@gmail.com
Argyle C Swim Rep Meg Lewis 301-467-5621 mleubecker@gmail.com
Argyle C Swim Rep Katie Windlan 301-802-3660 ktwindlan20@yahoo.com
- 1700 Army Navy Dr
A Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Arlington VA 22202 703-521-6808
Army Navy A Dive Coach
Army Navy A Dive Coach Anita O’'Quinn 703-876-0147 703-314-2944 aaoquinn@aol.com
Army Navy A Dive Rep Andrea Amberg 202-257-4623 202-257-4623 andreatamberg@gmail.com
Army Navy A Swim Coach lan Handerhan 703-731-2098 ian.handerhan@gmail.com
Army Navy A Swim Chair Carey Busen 703-447-5005 Careybusen@gmail.com
Army Navy A Swim Rep John Fitzgerald 703-963-0302 john fitzva@gmail.com
Army Navy A Aquatics Director Wendy Wilson wendy.wilson@ancc.org
- Swim Club at Avenel -
10001 Oaklyn Drive
C Pool 25 Meters 6 Lanes Potomac, MD 20854 301-469-7070
Avenel C Head Coach Phil Kominski 240-793-0012 Phil@freestylebooking.com
Avenel C Asst. Swim Coach Eithan Tun 202-770-7732 Tune2@carleton.edu
Avenel C Swim Rep Doug Braunstein 301-332-7151 dougb12@comcast.net
Avenel C Swim Rep Laleh Amiri 240-447-8075 Laleh.Amiri@gmail.com
- 6023 Fort Hunt Rd
C Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Alexandria, VA 22307 703-960-9767
Belle Haven C Swim Coach Bethany Banal 415-246-0118 bbanal@bellehavencc.com
Belle Haven C Swim Rep Shelley Gaffin 614-519-0338 shelley.gaffin@gmail.com
Belle Haven C Swim Rep Robert Poulin 703-470-7204 robert@blazarventures.com
- 7601 Bradley Blvd
A Pool 25 Meters 6 Lanes Bethesda, MD 20817 301-365-1700
Bethesda A Dive Rep Melissa Merideth 917-428-6598 mmeridet@mail.nih.gov
Bethesda A Dive Rep Noreen Muhib 240-994-8275 nmuhib77 @gmail.com
Bethesda A Dive Coach Cassie Graham 240-778-3535 cassieshawgraham@gmail.com
Bethesda A Swim Coach Kevin Burdick kevin.burdick@bethesdacountryclub.org
Bethesda A Swim Coach Rory Marlin 202-631-3321 rorpedo18@gmail.com
Bethesda A Asst. Swim Coach Lauryn Boucree 240-565-9170 laurynboucree@gmail.com
Bethesda A Swim Rep Kate Marino 202-210-4970 kscatt@gmail.com
Bethesda A Swim Rep Alyson Marlin 301-509-6267 cuse98@gmail.com
Bethesda A Asst Controller Johnna Dickson Send invoices here 301-767-8244 johnna.dickinson@bethesdacountryclub.org
Bethesda A Aquatics Director Aidan Rossini Send invoices here 301-365-1700 x264 aidan.rossini@bethesdacountryclub.org
- 5100 Connecticut Ave.
B Pool 25m 8 lanes Chevy Chase, MD 20815 301-652-4100 301-654-7946
301-652-4100
Chevy Chase B Club Manager Luke O'Boyle %200
Chevy Chase B Dive Rep Karoline Shannon 202-841-3795 karoline.shannon@gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Dive Rep Alison Harris 646-522-8746 alisonwharris@gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Dive Rep 301-467-1633 thepomponifamily@gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Dive Coach Danny Mcgaughey (Head) 571-325-6513 danny.m1229@gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Aquatics Director Hussein Yassine HYassine@ChevyChaseClub.org
Chevy Chase B Swim Coach Katie Beckett 301-928-9408 katherine.beckett@gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Swim Rep Jay Hauck 202-270-3442 jay.hauck.68 @gmail.com
Chevy Chase B Swim Rep Liz Stephens 240-401-1220 Istephens7728@yahoo.com
- 7900 Connecticut Ave
B Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Chevy Chase, MD 20815 301-951-5057

Columbia

Head Swim Coach

Kevin Mackenzie

240-753-8112

kmackenzie@columbiacc.org
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Columbia B Asst Swim Coach Vacant

Columbia B Swim Rep Kevin Howard 301-654-0438 202-585-5776  202-669-0757 Kevin.Howard@cbre.com
Columbia B Swim Rep Meg Joseph margaret.jongewar mail.com
Columbia B Swim Rep Josh Davis joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com
Columbia B Swim Rep Sara Andrews 240-472-6684 saratandrews@gmail.com

8500 River Road

A Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Bethesda, MD 20817 301-469-2008
Congressional A Aquatics Director Danny Palmiotto 301-469-2008 dvpalmiotto@ccclub.org
Congressional A Dive Coach Haley Marshall haleyvma@unc.edu
Congressional A Dive Rep Amanda Latimer mandalatimer21@gmail.com
Congressional A Dive Rep
Congressional A Swim Rep Kim Groves 301-466-9307 kimgroves@gmail.com
Congressional A Swim Coach Jen Conklin 670-857-1388 swim@ccclub.org

jconklin@ccclub.org

7415 Exeter Road

B Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Bethesda, MD 20814 301-907-2961
Edgemoor B Swim Chair Linsey Goch lin. rd@hotmail.com
Edgemoor B Swim Rep Patrick Donahue 443-896-4088 443-896-4088 pdonahue@nvrinc.com
Edgemoor B Swim Coach Stephen Sakaris 301-529-8840 stephen@theedgemoorclub.com

5601 River Road

A Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Bethesda, MD 20816 301-320-2540
Kenwood A Dive Coach
Kenwood A Dive Rep Larry Kessner 301-704-1086 Ikessner@gmail.com
Kenwood A Dive Rep Bridget Maybud b.maybud@rmafed.com
Kenwood A Head Swim Coach Monica Barry 301-610-9075 301-325-2506 danmonica87 @gmail.com
Kenwood A Swim Rep Matt Tropea 301-448-5647 mattrop@gmail.com
Kenwood A Swim Rep Matt Sonne 202-277-1143 matthew.sonne@am.jll.com

13901 Glen Mill Road

C Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Rockville, MD 20850 301-424-9605
Lakewood C Head Swim Coach Kelly Labriola kelabriola@gmail.com
Lakewood C Aquatics Director Rob Washburn rob.washburn@lakewoodcc.org
Lakewood C Swim Rep Andrew Brammer andrewbrammer148@msn.com
Lakewood C Swim Rep Lynn Zacharia 301-775-4869 lynnzacharia@gmail.com
Lakewood C Swim Rep Craig Peters 301-404-5957 cpeters@shpeters.com

14901 Carrolton Road

B Pool 25 Meters 6 Lanes Rockville, MD 20853 301-929-1109 301-929-1700 ManorCCSDA@gmail.com
Manor B Dive Coach Cole Dixon coled592@gmail.com
Manor B Asst Dive Coach Summer Simmons
Manor B Dive Rep John Mann 301-946-1066 301-908-1459 johncmann@gmail.com
Manor B Dive Rep
Manor B Swim Coach Todd Garner 301-330-9297 301-928-6964 tddgrnr@yahoo.com
Manor B Swim Rep Jenny Feldman 301-871-0823 jenny.m.feldman@gmail.com
Manor B Swim Rep John Mann 301-946-1066 301-908-1459 johncmann@gmail.com

20908 Golf View Dr

C Pool 25 Yards 6 Lanes Laytonsville, Md. 20882 301-926-9366 Mccdolphinsswim@gmail.com
Montgomery C Head Swim Coach Matthew Page 240-793-7747 pagematt77@gmail.com
Montomgery C Asst Swim Coach Lexy Wissink 301-237-3791 lexy@wissinks.com
Montomgery C Asst Swim Coach Aidan Neukam 240-750-0923 aidanneukam8@gmail.com
Montgomery C Swim Rep Lane Hornfeck 240-565-2220 240-565-2220 Lhornfeck@gmail.com
Montgomery C Swim Rep Emily Ballou 617-799-3046 emily.m.ballou@gmail.com
Montgomery C Swim Rep Ginger Shaw 301-664-3013 gingerkingshaw @gmail.com

17200 Cashell Road

B Pool 25 Meters 6 Lanes Rockville, MD 20853 301-774-7700
Norbeck B Swim Coach Bill Schectman wshechtman@comcast.net
Norbeck B Swim Rep Stephanie Gronvall stephanie.gronvall@gmail.com
Norbeck B Swim Rep Janine Carlini norbeckneptunes@gmail.com

3017 N Glebe Rd

A Pool 25 Meters 8 Lanes Arlington, VA 22207 703-524-4600 240-423-6266
Washington Golf A Dive Coach Amy Kress 703-532-6926 703-786-6085 amykress326@gmail.com
Washington Golf A Asst. Dive Coach Mason Nassetta 703-901-1679 mason.n: hoo.com
Washington Golf A Dive Rep Chris Normile 703-622-9410 cnormile@comcast.net
Washington Golf A Aquatics Director Matt Wolff 703-932-7210 mwolffswim@gmail.com
Washington Golf A Head Swim Coach Evan Stiles 571-279-7056 estile@arlingtonva.us
Washington Golf A Asst. Swim Coach Kevin Nolan 301-706-6294 knolan@arlingtonva.us
Washington Golf A Developmental Coach Beth Baker 703-447-6089 bocbaker@me.com
Washington Golf A Swim Rep Shannon Haynes 571-425-2662 shannon.haynes@me.com
Washington Golf A Swim Rep Cindy Schwarz 202-327-1912 cindy.schwarz@me.com
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Woodmont
Woodmont

Woodmont
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Pool
Swim Coach
Swim Rep

Aquatics Director

25 Meters
Gordon Dowler
Jessica Stoll

Gordon Dowler

1201 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

301-424-7200 x 342

509-595-1747
301-706-4948
509-595-1747

gdowler@woodmontcc.com
jessicaleahstoll@gmail.com

gdowler@woodmontcc.com



